OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 19/28-2017 Ad.(2)

Dated Panchkula, the 28.11.2017

In terms of Haryana Govt. letter No. 11/15/78-1FR-II dated 13-2-78 read with letter of even number dated 21.8.79, letter No. 11/30/87-1FR-II dt. 9-4-87 and No. 11/50/97-1FR-II dated 29.04.87 and No. 11/12/98-4FR-II dated 12-8-98, sanction is hereby accorded to the payment of cash equivalent to leave salary of **300 days (Thrée Hundred Days Only)** in favour of **Smt. Bimla Vishnoi, Principal (VRS), Govt. College, Ateli (Mahendergarh)** who retired (VRS) on **15.07.2017.**

At the time of retirement her basic pay was Rs. 72690/- p.m.

The expenditure will be debited to the Head "2202-General Education-03 University & Higher Education 103 – Govt. Colleges and Institutes-99-Institutes" (Non-Plan).

DR. SARITA MALIK ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION O/o DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even.

Dated Panchkula, the 29-11-2017

A copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, concerned.
- 3. Principal, Govt. College, Ateli (Mahendergarh).
- 4. Smt. Bimla Vishnoi, Principal (VRS), Govt. College, Ateli (Mahendergarh)
- 5. Supdt. College- III Branch (Local).

lin

6. Superintendent Accounts Branch (Local).

Superintendent Administration, for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.